Lance J.M. Steinhart Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

September 7, 2000

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6000

DEPOSIT DATE D 8 5 8 D SEP 1 1 2000

001349-TI

Re: Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

APP

CAF

CMP

COM

CTR ECR LEG

OPC

PAI RGO SEC

SER

OTH

Enclosed please find one original and six (6) copies of Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.'s Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service Within the State of Florida, along with an original and six (6) copies of Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.'s proposed tariff.

I also have enclosed a check in the amount of \$250.00 payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover the cost of filing these documents.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

4	EVEREST BROADBAND NETWORKS, INC. 1 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 170 FORT LEE, NJ 07024	FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK R/T 021101108 51-110/211	2917
FAY TO THE ORDER OF Two I	Florida Public Service Commission Hundred Fifty and 00/100*****************		8/28/2000 \$ **250.00 *********
мемо	Florida Public Service Commission	INT NUMBER-DATE	
		8020/800000000 999 9 5 m	

Lance J.M. Steinhart Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

September 7, 2000

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6000

是一個目 DJJ-D SPICE

Re: Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find one original and six (6) copies of Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.'s Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service Within the State of Florida, along with an original and six (6) copies of Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.'s proposed tariff.

I also have enclosed a check in the amount of \$250.00 payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover the cost of filing these documents.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the application or the tariff, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely.

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Attorney for Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.

Enclosures cc: Jonathan Kaplan